Violation letter
Regd/Speed Post

HRT IR /Government of India
GreT #HArer™/Ministry of Mines
A @reT s3/ Indian Bureau of Mines

& @reT e @ sratera/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757 Opp.Old R.T.O.’s Office,
Fax No. :(0832)-2741758 P.O. FATORDA - 403602,
E-Mail :ro.goa@ibm.gov.in Margao-GOA

File No : KNT/BJP/Lst-67/Goa. Date:-26.2.2018

Mine Code:-38KAR26049

To,

Shri Gurunath B. Hugar,

Near Janeswar Math, Lokapur,

Tqg-Mudhol, Dist-Bagalkot,

Karnataka-587122.

Sub :Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of
your Nagnapur Limestone Mine (M.L.No0-2400) over an extent of 3.13 Ha. Situated in Nagnapur
village, Tg- Mudhol, in Bagalkot District of Karnataka State.

Sir,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were
found violated in your above mine during the inspection onl13/02/2018(A/N), by the
undersigned in presence of Shri Shankaraiah, Mine mate.

Rule

Nature of Violation observed

11(1)

The following deviations were observed in the approved Scheme of Mining dated
8.8.2013.

a) The working has been not carriedout as per the proposal mentioned on the production
and development plan for the year 2016-17 and 2017-18.

b) waste dumping was not made as per the proposal.

¢) There was a proposal to maintain bench height 3mtr. However during inspection it is
observed that bench height was made more than the proposal.

11(4)

The approved scheme of mining is valid upto 31.03.2018 and review and updation for
the next block period is not submitted to this office so far which should be submitted
180 days before expiry of five year period.

26(2)

An vyearly report before 1st July of every year setting forth the extent of
protective and rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the approved
progressive mine closure plan has not been submitted for the year 2016-17 so far.

27(1) & 27(2)

The differential financial assurance for the mining and allied activities as per
MCDR 2017 is not paid for the entire area as shown in the PMCP chapter of
approved Modified mining plan within 90 days from the commencement of
MCDR 2017.
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31(4) The plans and section required under the MCDR rules 2017 are not updated

45(5)( C) Annual return for the year 2015-16 is not submitted to this office so far.

Rule 48 Details of drilled boreholes are not recorded in the form-I.

55(1)(3)(iii) The Mining Engineer and Geologist required under the said rule is not appointed
by the lessee.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is
not found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully,

(Kalmata.M.K)
Senior Mining Geologist
Indian Bureau of Mines
Copy forwarded to: -
1. The Controller of Mines, SZ, Indian Bureau of Mines, Bengaluru.
2. The Director, Directorate Mines and Geology, Govt.of Karnataka, Bengaluru.

(Kalmata.M.K)
Senior Mining Geologist
Indian Bureau of Mines




